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(a) the provision made in' the" Sixth Five Y car Plan for construction of houses tn Him~hal Pradosh ; aDd

. (b) the details in this regard and the Q.\1Dlb~r of house. c,Jn~tructed with that amount?

,THE MINISTER OF PARLIA ..
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI H.K.L.
BHAOAT) • (a) R~. 1,148.00 lakhs.

(b) The information is being collected and wHI be laid on the Table of tbe
Sabha.

[English]

Self-Financing Flats in Janakpuri
Pocket 'B'

3063. SHRI KESHAORAO PARDHI :
Win the Min ist eor of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Qu:s~ion No.
2015 on 8th April, 1985 regarding Self Financing FJat' in Janakpuri Pocket 'B' and state:

Cal whether the flats in Janakpuri pocket I B' which the DDA expected to hand over to the aIlottees by June, 1985 have not yet been completed and released for a)lotm en t ;

(b) if 8'1, reasons for delay in the matter;

. (c) the target da~e now for handing over these flats to the allottees; and

(d) whether Oo\,ernment will conduct an enquiry into the lapses of the DDA in this' project and fix responsibility of the persoDs concerned?

THB MINISTBR Of P ARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS (SHRI H.K.L.
BHAGAT): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b), The ft.te COyid "ot be released by the taraet date primarily du e to labour sbortale with contraotor on aceoullt or voor arpaizatlGD of work b7 11i1Q~

(c) An efT'orts are . beiDa made ~
release the 8ats for aJlotment as soon ••
possible •

(d) Notices under relevant cl.u .. .., tbe contract for taking penal IOti_
against the contractor have been issued from time to time and further action wUI te taken at appropriate time .fter c~m.pJ~tjon of the work besides tatina dbclplJnalY action against tbe contractor which has aIr eady been initiated.

Release of Free Sale Sugar From
Factor'fs

3064. SHRI SAHEBRAO PATIl~
DOl'.GAONKAR : Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIl. SUPPLIES be pleased to state:

(a) the pol icy in respect of release order of free sa Ie of sug:-jr quota of indi. vidual sugar factories, month-wjse; and

I

(b) whether there j.., any relation with
. the licensed capacity of a sugar factory and actual production?

THE MINISTER OF FOOD AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES (RAO BIRENDRA
SINGH): (a) and (b) The share of each faclory in the monthly free saJe reI ease js worked out on the basis of uniform percentage to free saJe entitlement out of the product ion up to a particular date prior to the re1ease. Therefore, the monthly reJea~e of free sale sugar to the factories is related to the actua] production and not to the I icensed capacity of the factory.

Assistance to Orissa for Development or Cities

3065. SHIH ANADI CHARAN DAS:
, Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUs..
ING be pleased to state ,:

(a) (be policy of Government to as&ist the cities/smaIJ tities for development;

(b) detail. of assistance given to OdS8. city.wile durin. the last thrcc years endjnl wltb 31 March, 1985;

